

**BID PROPOSAL**

<b>Biditem</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
110	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	16125	16,125.00
120	SURVEY LAYOUT (PERIMETER)	19,600.000	LF	2.07	40,572.00
130	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1.000	LS	13942.67	13,942.67
140	CLEARING & GRUBBING	71.000	AC	9128	648,088.00
	<b>** C&amp;G PHASE 1 **</b>				<b>\$718,727.67</b>
160	CLEARING & GRUBBING - PEARCE	3.400	AC	9128	31,035.20
	<b>** C&amp;G PEARCE **</b>				<b>\$31,035.20</b>
180	CLEARING & GRUBBING - OFFSITE	1.000	LS	15480	15,480.00
	<b>** C&amp;G OFFSITE **</b>				<b>\$15,480.00</b>
200	DEMOLITION - BUILDING	1.000	LS	547500	547,500.00
210	REMOVE FENCE	1,300.000	LF	6.45	8,385.00
220	DEMO HEADWALL	2.000	EA	543.43	1,086.86
230	DEMO 18" RCP	53.000	LF	10.9	577.70
240	DEMO 15" CMP	200.000	LF	8.16	1,632.00
250	DEMO 15" MES	6.000	EA	407.98	2,447.88
260	DEMO 18" MES	2.000	EA	407.98	815.96
270	DEMO INLET	6.000	EA	543.98	3,263.88
280	DEMO 24" PVC	710.000	LF	13.06	9,272.60
290	DEMO 12" CMP	550.000	LF	8.16	4,488.00
300	DEMO 16" CMP	140.000	LF	8.16	1,142.40
310	DEMO 24" CMP	400.000	LF	8.16	3,264.00
315	DUMPSTER	12.000	EA	838.5	10,062.00
320	CAP WELL	15.000	EA	645	9,675.00
	<b>** DEMOLITION **</b>				<b>\$603,613.28</b>
340	LOT AS-BUILTS	232.000	EA	129	29,928.00
350	DENSITY TESTING	696.000	EA	45.15	31,424.40
360	PROCTOR	3.000	EA	387	1,161.00
370	STRIP SITE (6")	54,000.000	CY	1.92	103,680.00
380	STRIP/BURY/MOVE TO SITE FILL	54,000.000	CY	2.95	159,300.00
390	POND CUT TO SITE FILL	205,000.000	CY	2.95	604,750.00
420	STATION BALANCE	10,000.000	CY	3.78	37,800.00
430	DEWATERING	396,000.000	CY	0.37	146,520.00
440	DEWATER FOR CUT OFF WALL	3,150.000	LF	1.51	4,756.50
450	EXCAVATE FOR CUT-OFF WALL	3,150.000	LF	5.38	16,947.00

460	INSTALL CUT-OFF WALL	3,150.000	LF	11.34	35,721.00
470	BACKFILL CUT-OFF WALL	3,150.000	LF	2.15	6,772.50
475	REMOVE SURCHARGE	45,000.000	CY	2.1	94,500.00
490	SPREAD & COMP DIRT ON SITE	215,000.000	CY	0.65	139,750.00
500	SPREAD & COMP IMPORT	152,000.000	CY	1	152,000.00
510	REGRADE AFTER UGE	38,852.000	CY	0.64	24,865.28
520	MACHINE DRESS LOTS	227,429.000	SY	0.62	141,005.98
530	MACHINE DRESS PONDS	22,880.000	SY	0.62	14,185.60
	<b>** EARTHWORK PH 1 **</b>				<b>\$1,745,067.26</b>
550	STRIP SITE (6")	3,200.000	CY	1.92	6,144.00
560	STRIP/BURY/MOVE TO SITE FILL	3,200.000	CY	2.94	9,408.00
570	POND CUT TO SITE FILL	12,000.000	CY	2.95	35,400.00
580	SPREAD & COMP DIRT ON SITE	12,000.000	CY	0.65	7,800.00
590	MACHINE DRESS RW	7,070.000	SY	0.62	4,383.40
	<b>** EARTHWORK PEARCE **</b>				<b>\$63,135.40</b>
610	STRIP SITE (6")	4,300.000	CY	1.92	8,256.00
620	STRIP/BURY/MOVE TO SITE FILL	4,300.000	CY	2.95	12,685.00
630	POND CUT TO SITE FILL	3,000.000	CY	2.94	8,820.00
640	STATION BALANCE	481.000	CY	3.78	1,818.18
650	SPREAD & COMP DIRT ON SITE	3,481.000	CY	0.65	2,262.65
660	MACHINE DRESS SITE	11,521.000	SY	0.62	7,143.02
	<b>** EARTHWORK OAKRIDGE **</b>				<b>\$40,984.85</b>
680	POND CUT TO SITE FILL ( P2A SWMF 21)	152,000.000	CY	2.95	448,400.00
690	MAINTAIN HAUL ROAD	42.000	DAYS	2023.16	84,972.72
	<b>** EARTHWORK P2A **</b>				<b>\$533,372.72</b>
710	SURVEY LAYOUT (ROADWAY)	15,779.000	LF	2.07	32,662.53
720	AS-BUILTS (ROADWAY)	15,779.000	LF	2.06	32,504.74
730	DENSITY TESTING	136.000	EA	32.25	4,386.00
740	PROCTOR	3.000	EA	322.5	967.50
750	LBR TESTING	64.000	EA	258	16,512.00
760	12" STAB. S/G ( TN)	30,526.000	SY	5.81	177,356.06
765	4" PVC SLEEVES	1,440.000	LF	16.53	23,803.20
770	GRADE CURB PAD	15,779.000	LF	1.04	16,410.16
780	18" MIAMI CURB	13,092.000	LF	13.2	172,814.40
790	18" CITY STANDARD CURB	2,687.000	LF	20.14	54,116.18
800	VALLEY GUTTER	81.000	LF	49.59	4,016.79
810	SIDEWALKS	1,107.000	SY	52.94	58,604.58

820	H/C RAMPS	24.000	EA	322.5	7,740.00
830	ADA MATS	360.000	SF	49.02	17,647.20
840	MAIL KIOSK	1.000	LS	16239.72	16,239.72
850	CONCRETE CYLINDER TESTING	21.000	EA	129	2,709.00
860	FINE GRADE SUBGRADE (ON-SITE)	28,030.000	SY	2.01	56,340.30
870	6" CRUSHCRETE BASE/ FIRE LANE	1,100.000	SY	30.02	33,022.00
880	6" LIMEROCK BASE ( TN)	28,732.000	SY	14.61	419,774.52
882	CREDIT - USE CRUSHCRETE IN LIEU OF LIMEROCK	9,481.000	TN	-10.5	-99,550.50
884	HAUL CRUSHCRETE ON SITE	9,481.000	TN	2.25	21,332.25
890	PRIME	27,722.000	SY	0.84	23,286.48
900	1.5" ASPHALT PAVING ROADWAY	23,540.000	SY	14.1	331,914.00
910	1.5" ASPHALT AMENITY AREA	4,182.000	SY	14.59	61,015.38
920	ASPHALT CORES	65.000	EA	206.4	13,416.00
930	STRIPING & SIGNAGE	1.000	LS	36966.24	36,966.24
	<b>** ROADWAY PHASE 1 **</b>				<b>\$1,536,006.73</b>
950	SURVEY LAYOUT (ROADWAY)	2,684.000	LF	2.07	5,555.88
960	AS-BUILTS (ROADWAY)	2,684.000	LF	2.06	5,529.04
970	DENSITY TESTING	29.000	EA	32.25	935.25
980	PROCTOR	1.000	EA	322.5	322.50
990	LBR TESTING	13.000	EA	258	3,354.00
1000	12" STAB. S/G ( TN)	6,582.000	SY	5.81	38,241.42
1010	GRADE CURB PAD	2,684.000	SY	1.04	2,791.36
1020	18" CITY STANDARD CURB	2,684.000	SY	20.14	54,055.76
1030	SIDEWALKS	1,266.000	SY	52.94	67,022.04
1040	H/C RAMPS	8.000	EA	322.5	2,580.00
1050	ADA MATS	120.000	SF	49.02	5,882.40
1060	FINE GRADE SUBGRADE (ON-SITE)	5,986.000	SY	2.01	12,031.86
1070	8" LIMEROCK BASE ( TN)	5,986.000	SY	20.55	123,012.30
1072	CREDIT - USE CRUSHCRETE IN LIEU OF LIMEROCK	2,633.000	TN	-10.5	-27,646.50
1074	HAUL CRUSHCRETE ON SITE	2,633.000	TN	2.25	5,924.25
1080	PRIME	5,986.000	SY	0.84	5,028.24
1090	2" ASPHALT PAVING	5,986.000	SY	17.84	106,790.24
1100	ASPHALT CORES	14.000	EA	206.4	2,889.60
1110	STRIPING & SIGNAGE	1.000	LS	17247.3	17,247.30
	<b>** ROADWAY PEARCE **</b>				<b>\$431,546.94</b>
1130	SURVEY LAYOUT (ROADWAY)	11,300.000	LF	2.07	23,391.00
1140	AS-BUILTS (ROADWAY)	11,300.000	LF	2.06	23,278.00

1150	MOT	1.000	LS	19350	19,350.00
1160	DENSITY TESTING	10.000	EA	32.25	322.50
1170	PROCTOR	1.000	EA	322.5	322.50
1180	LBR TESTING	5.000	EA	258	1,290.00
1190	12" STAB. S/G ( TN)	2,361.000	SY	5.81	13,717.41
1200	GRADE CURB PAD	332.000	LF	1.05	348.60
1210	18" MIAMI CURB	28.000	LF	38.7	1,083.60
1220	18" CITY STANDARD CURB	152.000	LF	39.13	5,947.76
1230	HEADER CURB	107.000	LF	34.61	3,703.27
1240	RIBBON CURB	45.000	LF	39.13	1,760.85
1250	SIDEWALKS	3,483.000	SY	52.94	184,390.02
1260	6" SIDEWALKS	90.000	SY	63.27	5,694.30
1270	H/C RAMPS	18.000	EA	322.5	5,805.00
1280	ADA MATS	270.000	SF	49.02	13,235.40
1290	6" CONCRETE DRIVE	536.000	SY	63.27	33,912.72
1300	SUBGRADE FOR SIDEWALK	4,109.000	SY	3.13	12,861.17
1310	DRESS RIGHT OF WAY	9,300.000	SY	1.24	11,532.00
1320	CONCRETE CYLINDER TESTING	12.000	EA	129	1,548.00
1330	FINE GRADE SUBGRADE (OFF-SITE)	2,117.000	SY	2.01	4,255.17
1340	10" LIMEROCK BASE ( TN)	2,072.000	SY	31.31	64,874.32
1342	CREDIT - USE CRUSHCRETE IN LIEU OF LIMEROCK	1,140.000	TN	-10.5	-11,970.00
1344	HAUL CRUSHCRETE ON SITE	1,140.000	TN	2.25	2,565.00
1350	WIDEN - 2" ASPHALT	1,928.000	SY	20.65	39,813.20
1360	MILLING	3,290.000	SY	5.15	16,943.50
1370	OVERLAY - 1.25" ASPHALT	3,290.000	SY	17.17	56,489.30
1375	1" FRICTION COURSE	5,218.000	SY	17.67	92,202.06
1380	OBG FULL DEPTH ASPHALT	331.000	SY	53.54	17,721.74
1390	ASPHALT CORES	12.000	EA	206.4	2,476.80
1400	STRIPING & SIGNAGE	1.000	LS	24423.57	24,423.57
	<b>** ROADWAY OAKRIDGE **</b>				<b>\$673,288.76</b>
1420	SEED-N-MULCH ROW	25,901.000	SY	0.77	19,943.77
1430	SEED-N-MULCH LOTS	214,000.000	SY	0.77	164,780.00
1440	4.5' SOD STRIP @ B.O.C.	7,890.000	SY	4.84	38,187.60
1450	SOD SWALES	3,850.000	SY	4.19	16,131.50
1455	SOD COMMON AREA	11,000.000	SY	4.19	46,090.00
1460	SOD BACKSLOPES	3,100.000	SY	4.19	12,989.00
1470	SOD PONDS	31,060.000	SY	4.19	130,141.40

	<b>** GRASS PH 1 **</b>				<b>\$428,263.27</b>
1490	SOD R/W	12,900.000	SY	4.19	54,051.00
1500	4.5' SOD STRIP @ BOC	1,350.000	SY	4.84	6,534.00
	<b>** GRASSING PEARCE **</b>				<b>\$60,585.00</b>
1520	SOD OFF-SITE ROW	14,600.000	SY	4.19	61,174.00
1530	SOD UTILITY EASEMENT	4,912.000	SY	4.19	20,581.28
	<b>** GRASSING OFFSITE **</b>				<b>\$81,755.28</b>
1550	SURVEY LAYOUT (STORM DRAIN)	7,533.000	LF	2.07	15,593.31
1560	AS-BUILTS (STORM DRAIN)	7,533.000	LF	2.06	15,517.98
1570	T.V. STORM DRAIN	7,533.000	LF	5.81	43,766.73
1580	DEWATER (6' OR DEEPER)	7,533.000	LF	13.23	99,661.59
1590	15" HP (4-6)	1,271.000	LF	47.21	60,003.91
1600	15" HP (6-8)	264.000	LF	48.53	12,811.92
1610	18" HP (4-6)	384.000	LF	52.66	20,221.44
1620	18" HP (6-8)	322.000	LF	52.66	16,956.52
1630	24" HP (4-6)	595.000	LF	75.15	44,714.25
1640	24" HP (6-8)	322.000	LF	75.16	24,201.52
1650	30" HP (4-6)	228.000	LF	108.24	24,678.72
1660	30" HP (6-8)	155.000	LF	112.39	17,420.45
1670	36" HP (4-6)	180.000	LF	123.82	22,287.60
1680	36" HP (6-8)	1,437.000	LF	123.82	177,929.34
1690	36" HP (8-10)	1,331.000	LF	130.34	173,482.54
1700	36" HP (10-12)	399.000	LF	142.07	56,685.93
1710	36" HP (12-14)	31.000	LF	152.39	4,724.09
1720	48" HP (6-8)	75.000	LF	209.32	15,699.00
1730	48" HP (8-10)	342.000	LF	219.58	75,096.36
1740	48" HP (10-12)	156.000	LF	226.51	35,335.56
1750	12"X18" ERCP	42.000	LF	83.45	3,504.90
1760	6" UNDERDRAIN (ON PLANS)	4,360.000	LF	45.28	197,420.80
1770	6" UNDERDRAIN C/O	30.000	EA	671.77	20,153.10
1780	YARD DRAIN (4-6)	6.000	EA	4789.18	28,735.08
1790	TYPE (C) INLET (4-6)	5.000	EA	3508.15	17,540.75
1800	SINGLE CURB INLET (4-6)	17.000	EA	5188.13	88,198.21
1810	SINGLE CURB INLET (6-8)	10.000	EA	8210.19	82,101.90
1820	SINGLE CURB INLET (8-10)	7.000	EA	10510.91	73,576.37
1830	SINGLE CURB INLET (10-12)	2.000	EA	13248.45	26,496.90
1840	DOUBLE CURB INLET (4-6)	6.000	EA	6975.22	41,851.32

1850	DOUBLE CURB INLET (6-8)	1.000	EA	10144.79	10,144.79
1860	DOUBLE CURB INLET (8-10)	1.000	EA	11978.42	11,978.42
1870	DOUBLE CURB INLET (10-12)	2.000	EA	12663.42	25,326.84
1880	STORM MANHOLE (6-8)	9.000	EA	6418.56	57,767.04
1890	STORM MANHOLE (8-10)	3.000	EA	12003.54	36,010.62
1900	STORM MANHOLE (10-12)	1.000	EA	13101.37	13,101.37
1910	STORM MANHOLE (12-14)	1.000	EA	13647.57	13,647.57
1920	RAISE STRUCTURES	70.000	EA	928.15	64,970.50
1930	INVERTS	65.000	EA	619.36	40,258.40
1940	15" PRECAST MES	2.000	EA	2176.14	4,352.28
1950	18" PRECAST MES	5.000	EA	2176.13	10,880.65
1960	24" PRECAST MES	1.000	EA	2700.66	2,700.66
1970	30" PRECAST MES	2.000	EA	3337.86	6,675.72
1980	36" PRECAST MES	11.000	EA	4788.02	52,668.22
1990	48" PIPE MES	3.000	EA	4292.31	12,876.93
2000	48" CIP APRON	3.000	EA	3870	11,610.00
2010	48" HEADWALL	2.000	EA	3284.27	6,568.54
2020	RIP RAP PADS	144.000	SF	76.19	10,971.36
2030	MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS	1.000	LS	17253.75	17,253.75
2040	UNDERDRAIN STUBS	1,840.000	LF	49.16	90,454.40
2050	PUNCH OUT STORM DRAIN	7,533.000	LF	1.62	12,203.46
	<b>** STORM PH 1 **</b>				<b>\$2,048,789.61</b>
2070	SURVEY LAYOUT (STORM DRAIN)	630.000	LF	2.07	1,304.10
2080	AS-BUILTS (STORM DRAIN)	630.000	LF	2.06	1,297.80
2090	T.V. STORM DRAIN	630.000	LF	5.81	3,660.30
2100	DEWATER (6' OR DEEPER)	325.000	LF	13.23	4,299.75
2110	15" HP (4-6)	80.000	LF	47.23	3,778.40
2120	18" HP (4-6)	184.000	LF	52.67	9,691.28
2130	18" HP (6-8)	200.000	LF	52.66	10,532.00
2140	24" HP (4-6)	41.000	LF	75.17	3,081.97
2150	36" HP (6-8)	125.000	LF	123.81	15,476.25
2160	SINGLE CURB INLET (4-6)	6.000	EA	5186.75	31,120.50
2170	SINGLE CURB INLET (6-8)	2.000	EA	8210.19	16,420.38
2180	STORM MANHOLE (6-8)	2.000	EA	6418.56	12,837.12
2190	INVERTS	8.000	EA	619.36	4,954.88
2200	UNDERDRAIN STUBS	320.000	LF	49.16	15,731.20
2210	PUNCH OUT STORM DRAIN	630.000	LF	1.62	1,020.60

	<b>** STORM PEARCE **</b>				<b>\$135,206.53</b>
2230	SURVEY LAYOUT (STORM DRAIN)	594.000	LF	2.07	1,229.58
2240	AS-BUILTS (STORM DRAIN)	594.000	LF	2.06	1,223.64
2250	T.V. STORM DRAIN	594.000	LF	5.81	3,451.14
2260	DEWATER (6' OR DEEPER)	594.000	LF	13.23	7,858.62
2270	18" RCP (4-6)	95.000	LF	71.03	6,747.85
2280	24" RCP (4-6)	390.000	LF	100.22	39,085.80
2290	30" RCP (4-6)	20.000	LF	141.21	2,824.20
2300	12"X18" ERCP	57.000	LF	83.44	4,756.08
2310	14"X23" ERCP	32.000	LF	100.22	3,207.04
2320	TYPE (C) INLET (0-4)	2.000	EA	4190.75	8,381.50
2330	TYPE (E) INLET (0-4)	1.000	EA	5499.29	5,499.29
2340	INVERTS	3.000	EA	619.37	1,858.11
2350	12X18" HEADWALL	2.000	EA	2977.09	5,954.18
2360	30" HEADWALL	1.000	EA	6598.01	6,598.01
2370	18" PRECAST MES	3.000	EA	2176.13	6,528.39
2380	24" PRECAST MES	6.000	EA	2708.92	16,253.52
2390	12 X 18" MES	1.000	EA	2449.62	2,449.62
2400	14 X 23" MES	2.000	EA	2573.85	5,147.70
2410	RIP RAP PADS	950.000	SF	68.14	64,733.00
2420	PUNCH OUT STORM DRAIN	594.000	LF	1.62	962.28
	<b>** STORM OFFSITE **</b>				<b>\$194,749.55</b>
2440	SURVEY LAYOUT (SEWER)	7,284.000	LF	2.02	14,713.68
2450	AS-BUILTS (SEWER)	7,284.000	LF	1.81	13,184.04
2460	T.V. SEWER MAIN	7,284.000	LF	5.16	37,585.44
2470	DEWATER (6' OR DEEPER)	5,710.000	LF	15.81	90,275.10
2480	8" SDR-26 PVC (4-6)	1,574.000	LF	39.37	61,968.38
2490	8" SDR-26 PVC (6-8)	2,420.000	LF	40.6	98,252.00
2500	8" SDR-26 PVC (8-10)	1,055.000	LF	42	44,310.00
2510	8" SDR-26 PVC (10-12)	456.000	LF	42	19,152.00
2520	8" SDR-26 PVC (12-14)	913.000	LF	42	38,346.00
2530	8" SDR-26 PVC (14-16)	426.000	LF	56.48	24,060.48
2540	8" SDR-26 PVC (16-18)	440.000	LF	63.32	27,860.80
2550	(A) MANHOLE (4-6)	9.000	EA	5207.86	46,870.74
2560	(A) MANHOLE (6-8)	11.000	EA	5721.9	62,940.90
2570	(A) MANHOLE (8-10)	5.000	EA	6383.35	31,916.75
2580	(A) MANHOLE (10-12)	2.000	EA	7558.57	15,117.14

2590	(A) MANHOLE (12-14)	5.000	EA	8487.51	42,437.55
2600	(A) MANHOLE (14-16)	2.000	EA	8948.08	17,896.16
2610	(A) MANHOLE (16-18)	1.000	EA	9729.18	9,729.18
2620	BOOTS	106.000	EA	69.02	7,316.12
2630	TOP ADJUSTMENTS	35.000	EA	928.15	32,485.25
2640	DROP BOWL ASSY	1.000	EA	1630.72	1,630.72
2650	6" SEWER SERVICES	241.000	EA	1113.11	268,259.51
2660	PUNCH OUT SEWER MAIN	7,284.000	LF	1.62	11,800.08
	<b>** SANITARY PH 1 **</b>				<b>\$1,018,108.02</b>
2680	SURVEY LAYOUT (SEWER)	528.000	LF	2.01	1,061.28
2690	AS-BUILTS (SEWER)	528.000	LF	1.81	955.68
2700	T.V. SEWER MAIN	528.000	LF	5.16	2,724.48
2710	DEWATER (6' OR DEEPER)	528.000	LF	15.81	8,347.68
2720	8" SDR-26 PVC (16-18)	443.000	LF	56.48	25,020.64
2730	10" SDR-26 PVC (18-20)	85.000	LF	74.42	6,325.70
2740	(A) MANHOLE (16-18)	2.000	EA	9727.41	19,454.82
2750	LINED (A) MANHOLE (18-20)	1.000	EA	22521.8	22,521.80
2760	BOOTS	7.000	EA	69.02	483.14
2770	TOP ADJUSTMENTS	3.000	EA	928.15	2,784.45
2780	PUNCH OUT SEWER MAIN	528.000	LF	1.62	855.36
	<b>** SANITARY PEARCE **</b>				<b>\$90,535.03</b>
2800	SURVEY LAYOUT LIFT STATION	1.000	LS	2693.32	2,693.32
2810	LIFT STATION AS-BUILTS	1.000	LS	2693.32	2,693.32
2820	COMPACTION AND DENSITIES	1.000	LS	3870	3,870.00
2830	DEWATER	1.000	LS	15881.56	15,881.56
2840	57 STONE	20.000	TN	186.16	3,723.20
2850	CRANE RENTAL	10.000	HRS	967.5	9,675.00
2860	WET WELL - LIFT STATION	1.000	EA	108644.41	108,644.41
2870	MECHANICAL SUB	1.000	LS	368940	368,940.00
2880	TRENCH BOX	1.000	LS	3450.75	3,450.75
2890	LIFT STATION WATER SERVICE	1.000	EA	2381.85	2,381.85
	<b>** PUMP STATION **</b>				<b>\$521,953.41</b>
2910	SURVEY LAYOUT FM	1,000.000	LF	2.07	2,070.00
2920	AS-BUILT FM	1,000.000	LF	2.06	2,060.00
2930	PRESSURE TEST	1,000.000	LF	1.34	1,340.00
2940	6" DR-18 FORCE MAIN	1,000.000	LF	31.07	31,070.00
2950	6" BELL RESTRAINTS	12.000	EA	162.22	1,946.64



2960	6" MJ GATE VALVE	1.000	EA	1814.18	1,814.18
2970	SET VALVE BOX	1.000	EA	442.89	442.89
2980	6" MJ 45 BEND	1.000	EA	882.3	882.30
2990	6" CASE (B) CROSSING	1.000	EA	4625.15	4,625.15
3000	6" MJ 22.5 BEND	4.000	EA	864.49	3,457.96
3010	PUNCH OUT FORCE MAIN	1,000.000	LF	2.69	2,690.00
	<b>** FORCEMAIN PH 1 **</b>				<b>\$52,399.12</b>
3030	SURVEY LAYOUT FM	2,250.000	LF	2.07	4,657.50
3040	AS-BUILT FM	2,250.000	LF	2.06	4,635.00
3050	PRESSURE TEST	2,250.000	LF	1.35	3,037.50
3060	12" DR-18 FORCE MAIN	1,500.000	LF	81.7	122,550.00
3070	10" DR-18 FORCE MAIN	120.000	LF	61.15	7,338.00
3080	8" DR-18 FORCE MAIN	350.000	LF	43.51	15,228.50
3090	6" DR-18 FORCE MAIN	280.000	LF	29.57	8,279.60
3100	12" BELL RESTRAINTS	37.000	EA	352.78	13,052.86
3110	10" BELL RESTRAINTS	5.000	EA	327.97	1,639.85
3120	8" BELL RESTRAINTS	8.000	EA	200.03	1,600.24
3130	6" BELL RESTRAINTS	4.000	EA	140.95	563.80
3140	12" MJ GATE VALVE	3.000	EA	4616.23	13,848.69
3150	10" MJ GATE VALVE	1.000	EA	3752.12	3,752.12
3160	8" MJ GATE VALVE	1.000	EA	2357.12	2,357.12
3170	6" MJ GATE VALVE	2.000	EA	1618.65	3,237.30
3180	SET VALVE BOX	7.000	EA	443.53	3,104.71
3190	12" CASE (B) CROSSING	1.000	EA	11154.54	11,154.54
3200	12" MJ 45 BEND	4.000	EA	1931.48	7,725.92
3210	8" MJ 45 BEND	2.000	EA	1003.91	2,007.82
3220	6" MJ 45 BEND	2.000	EA	722.57	1,445.14
3230	6" MJ 90 BEND	2.000	EA	907.53	1,815.06
3240	12"X8" MJ TEE	2.000	EA	2416.37	4,832.74
3250	12"X6" MJ TEE	1.000	EA	1938.8	1,938.80
3260	12"X10" MJ REDUCER	1.000	EA	1716.91	1,716.91
3270	12"X2" TAP CAP	1.000	EA	1222.34	1,222.34
3280	10"X2" TAP CAP	1.000	EA	982.16	982.16
3290	8"X2" TAP CAP	1.000	EA	748.89	748.89
3300	PUNCH OUT FORCE MAIN	2,250.000	LF	2.69	6,052.50
	<b>** FORCEMAIN PEARCE **</b>				<b>\$250,525.61</b>
3320	SURVEY LAYOUT FM	2,280.000	LF	2.07	4,719.60

3330	AS-BUILT FM	2,280.000	LF	2.06	4,696.80
3340	PRESSURE TEST	2,280.000	LF	1.35	3,078.00
3350	6" DR-18 FORCE MAIN	2,280.000	LF	29.58	67,442.40
3360	6" BELL RESTRAINTS	20.000	EA	140.86	2,817.20
3370	CORE EXISTING MH/ LINE	1.000	EA	9581.38	9,581.38
3380	6" MJ GATE VALVE	3.000	EA	1618.66	4,855.98
3390	SET VALVE BOX	3.000	EA	443.64	1,330.92
3400	AIR RELEASE VALVE & MH	1.000	EA	7140.88	7,140.88
3410	6" CASE (B) CROSSING	4.000	EA	6086.08	24,344.32
3420	6" MJ 45 BEND	7.000	EA	860.81	6,025.67
3430	6" MJ 22.5 BEND	4.000	EA	907.53	3,630.12
3440	PUNCH OUT FORCE MAIN	2,280.000	LF	2.69	6,133.20
	<b>** FORCEMAIN CUL DE SAC **</b>				<b>\$145,796.47</b>
3460	SURVEY LAYOUT WM	7,840.000	LF	2.07	16,228.80
3470	AS-BUILT WM	7,840.000	LF	2.06	16,150.40
3480	FLUSH, PT, B.T.	7,840.000	LF	1.35	10,584.00
3490	12" DR-18 WATER MAIN	1,420.000	LF	80.6	114,452.00
3500	10" DR-18 WATER MAIN	440.000	LF	60.21	26,492.40
3510	8" DR-18 WATER MAIN	1,960.000	LF	43.51	85,279.60
3520	6" DR-18 WATER MAIN	1,800.000	LF	29.58	53,244.00
3530	4" DR-18 WATER MAIN	2,220.000	LF	19.51	43,312.20
3540	12" BELL RESTRAINTS	50.000	EA	352.82	17,641.00
3550	10" BELL RESTRAINTS	34.000	EA	327.96	11,150.64
3560	8" BELL RESTRAINTS	25.000	EA	210.94	5,273.50
3570	6" BELL RESTRAINTS	30.000	EA	140.82	4,224.60
3580	4" BELL RESTRAINTS	24.000	EA	113.49	2,723.76
3590	12"x 12" TAP & VALVE	1.000	EA	14576.95	14,576.95
3600	12" MJ GATE VALVE	4.000	EA	4616.24	18,464.96
3610	10" MJ GATE VALVE	3.000	EA	3751.39	11,254.17
3620	8" MJ GATE VALVE	5.000	EA	2357.12	11,785.60
3630	6" MJ GATE VALVE	13.000	EA	1618.66	21,042.58
3640	4" MJ GATE VALVE	5.000	EA	1335.7	6,678.50
3650	SET VALVE BOX	31.000	EA	443.6	13,751.60
3660	FLUSHING HYDRANT	11.000	EA	2681.05	29,491.55
3670	SAMPLE POINT	10.000	EA	356.59	3,565.90
3680	FIRE HYDRANT ASSY	8.000	EA	5833.73	46,669.84
3690	12" CASE (B) CROSSING	1.000	EA	7720.35	7,720.35

3700	12" MJ 45 BEND	16.000	EA	1072.8	17,164.80
3710	12" MJ 22.5 BEND	2.000	EA	1021.93	2,043.86
3720	12" MJ 11.25 BEND	3.000	EA	1000.79	3,002.37
3730	10" CASE (B) CROSSING	1.000	EA	5263.12	5,263.12
3740	10" MJ 45 BEND	9.000	EA	894.99	8,054.91
3750	8" MJ 45 BEND	5.000	EA	624.56	3,122.80
3760	8" MJ 11.25 BEND	8.000	EA	602.23	4,817.84
3770	6" CASE (B) CROSSING	3.000	EA	3095.77	9,287.31
3780	6" MJ 45 BEND	9.000	EA	478.42	4,305.78
3790	6" MJ 22.5 BEND	1.000	EA	468.45	468.45
3800	6" MJ 11.25 BEND	12.000	EA	472.95	5,675.40
3810	4" MJ 45 BEND	5.000	EA	166.36	831.80
3820	4" MJ 22.5 BEND	30.000	EA	391.49	11,744.70
3830	4" MJ 11.25 BEND	6.000	EA	387.2	2,323.20
3840	12"X12" MJ TEE	1.000	EA	1733.13	1,733.13
3850	12"X10" MJ TEE	1.000	EA	1726.23	1,726.23
3860	12"X8" MJ TEE	1.000	EA	1481.92	1,481.92
3870	12"X6" MJ TEE	2.000	EA	1379.76	2,759.52
3880	12"X4" MJ TEE	1.000	EA	1361.83	1,361.83
3890	10"X8" MJ TEE	2.000	EA	1287.38	2,574.76
3900	8"X8" MJ TEE	1.000	EA	1012.7	1,012.70
3910	8"X6" MJ TEE	4.000	EA	921.61	3,686.44
3920	6"X6" MJ TEE	2.000	EA	775.21	1,550.42
3930	12"X10" MJ REDUCER	2.000	EA	951.95	1,903.90
3940	8"X6" MJ REDUCER	4.000	EA	598.05	2,392.20
3950	6"X4" MJ REDUCER	3.000	EA	445.3	1,335.90
3960	10"X2" TAP CAP	2.000	EA	476.81	953.62
3970	8"X2" TAP CAP	1.000	EA	355.51	355.51
3980	6"X2" TAP CAP	1.000	EA	282.35	282.35
3990	4"X2" TAP CAP	7.000	EA	224.88	1,574.16
4000	SET METER BOXES WM	232.000	EA	499.23	115,821.36
4010	SHORT SINGLE SERVICES	22.000	EA	589.62	12,971.64
4020	SHORT DOUBLE SERVICES	50.000	EA	1236.31	61,815.50
4030	LONG SINGLE SERVICES	6.000	EA	734.74	4,408.44
4040	LONG DOUBLE SERVICES	52.000	EA	1065.05	55,382.60
4050	PUNCH OUT WATER MAIN	7,840.000	LF	2.69	21,089.60
	<b>** WATERMAIN PH 1 **</b>				<b>\$968,038.97</b>

4070	SURVEY LAYOUT WM	1,550.000	LF	2.07	3,208.50
4080	AS-BUILT WM	1,550.000	LF	1.94	3,007.00
4090	FLUSH, PT, B.T.	1,550.000	LF	2.88	4,464.00
4100	16" DR-18 WATER MAIN	1,180.000	LF	145.27	171,418.60
4110	12" DR-18 WATER MAIN	300.000	LF	80.6	24,180.00
4120	10" DR-18 WATER MAIN	50.000	LF	60.2	3,010.00
4130	8" DR-18 WATER MAIN	20.000	LF	43.46	869.20
4140	6" DR-18 WATER MAIN	20.000	LF	29.61	592.20
4150	16" BELL RESTRAINTS	40.000	EA	746.22	29,848.80
4160	12" BELL RESTRAINTS	15.000	EA	352.82	5,292.30
4170	10" BELL RESTRAINTS	2.000	EA	328.46	656.92
4180	16" MJ GATE VALVE	4.000	EA	8822.45	35,289.80
4190	12" MJ GATE VALVE	3.000	EA	4616.23	13,848.69
4200	10" MJ GATE VALVE	2.000	EA	3751.03	7,502.06
4210	6" MJ GATE VALVE	3.000	EA	1618.66	4,855.98
4220	SET VALVE BOX	12.000	EA	443.63	5,323.56
4230	FLUSHING HYDRANT	3.000	EA	2682.43	8,047.29
4240	SAMPLE POINT	2.000	EA	356.56	713.12
4250	FIRE HYDRANT ASSY	3.000	EA	5833.73	17,501.19
4260	16" CASE (B) CROSSING	1.000	EA	11980.78	11,980.78
4270	16" MJ 45 BEND	2.000	EA	2207.99	4,415.98
4280	8" MJ 45 BEND	1.000	EA	625.56	625.56
4290	6" MJ 45 BEND	3.000	EA	478.66	1,435.98
4300	6" MJ 90 BEND	3.000	EA	521.45	1,564.35
4310	16"X16" MJ TEE	1.000	EA	3523.46	3,523.46
4320	16"X12" MJ TEE	1.000	EA	2873.34	2,873.34
4330	16"X6" MJ TEE	3.000	EA	2456.45	7,369.35
4340	12"X12" MJ TEE	1.000	EA	1733.13	1,733.13
4350	12"X10" MJ TEE	1.000	EA	1726.23	1,726.23
4360	12"X6" MJ TEE	1.000	EA	1379.78	1,379.78
4370	16"X12" MJ REDUCER	1.000	EA	1471.22	1,471.22
4380	12"X10" MJ REDUCER	1.000	EA	950.84	950.84
4390	16"X2" TAP CAP	2.000	EA	772.2	1,544.40
4400	10"X2" TAP CAP	1.000	EA	475.59	475.59
4410	2IN WATER SERVICE	1.000	EA	1726	1,726.00
4420	PUNCH OUT WATER MAIN	1,550.000	LF	2.69	4,169.50
	<b>** WATERMAIN PEARCE **</b>				<b>\$388,594.70</b>

4440	SURVEY LAYOUT RM	7,680.000	LF	2.07	15,897.60
4450	AS-BUILT RM	7,680.000	LF	2.06	15,820.80
4460	PRESSURE TEST	7,680.000	LF	1.35	10,368.00
4470	8" DR-18 REUSE MAIN	480.000	LF	45.25	21,720.00
4480	6" DR-18 REUSE MAIN	460.000	LF	30.27	13,924.20
4490	4" DR-18 REUSE MAIN	6,740.000	LF	20.12	135,608.80
4500	8" BELL RESTRAINTS	18.000	EA	221.63	3,989.34
4510	6" BELL RESTRAINTS	12.000	EA	162.22	1,946.64
4520	4" BELL RESTRAINTS	52.000	EA	124.23	6,459.96
4530	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	1.000	EA	4026.12	4,026.12
4540	8" MJ GATE VALVE	2.000	EA	1276.32	2,552.64
4550	4" MJ GATE VALVE	15.000	EA	1335.7	20,035.50
4560	SET VALVE BOXES	17.000	EA	443.68	7,542.56
4570	FLUSHING HYDRANT	7.000	EA	2544.4	17,810.80
4580	6" MJ 45 BEND	4.000	EA	478.25	1,913.00
4590	4" CASE (B) CROSSING	6.000	EA	2575.39	15,452.34
4600	4" MJ 45 BEND	21.000	EA	395.64	8,308.44
4610	4" MJ 22.5 BEND	32.000	EA	391.48	12,527.36
4620	4" MJ 11.25 BEND	26.000	EA	387.37	10,071.62
4630	8"X8" MJ TEE	1.000	EA	1012.7	1,012.70
4640	6"X4" MJ TEE	3.000	EA	740.63	2,221.89
4650	4"X4" MJ TEE	5.000	EA	620.59	3,102.95
4660	8"X2" TAP CAP	2.000	EA	356.73	713.46
4670	4"X2" TAP CAP	8.000	EA	237.69	1,901.52
4680	SET METER BOXES RM	233.000	EA	499.23	116,320.59
4690	SHORT SINGLE SERVICES	22.000	EA	643.45	14,155.90
4700	SHORT DOUBLE SERVICES	46.000	EA	1360.54	62,584.84
4710	LONG SINGLE SERVICES	10.000	EA	737.66	7,376.60
4720	LONG DOUBLE SERVICES	54.000	EA	1498.46	80,916.84
4730	PUNCH OUT REUSE MAIN	7,680.000	LF	2.69	20,659.20
	<b>** REUSE PH 1 **</b>				<b>\$636,942.21</b>
4750	SURVEY LAYOUT RM	1,780.000	LF	2.07	3,684.60
4760	AS-BUILT RM	1,780.000	LF	2.06	3,666.80
4770	PRESSURE TEST	1,780.000	LF	1.35	2,403.00
4780	12" DR-18 REUSE MAIN	1,780.000	LF	80.6	143,468.00
4790	12" BELL RESTRAINTS	51.000	EA	352.78	17,991.78
4800	12" MJ GATE VALVE	7.000	EA	4616.23	32,313.61

4810	8" MJ GATE VALVE	1.000	EA	2552.64	2,552.64
4820	6" MJ GATE VALVE	2.000	EA	1618.65	3,237.30
4830	SET VALVE BOX	10.000	EA	442.18	4,421.80
4840	12" BFP	1.000	EA	39873.93	39,873.93
4850	FLUSHING HYD	3.000	EA	2544.4	7,633.20
4860	2" IRRIGATION SERVICE	2.000	EA	1382.19	2,764.38
4870	12" CASE (B) CROSSING	1.000	EA	7720.35	7,720.35
4880	12" MJ 90 BEND	1.000	EA	1155.93	1,155.93
4890	12" MJ 45 BEND	20.000	EA	1072.83	21,456.60
4900	12"X12" MJ TEE	3.000	EA	1733.12	5,199.36
4910	12"X8" MJ TEE	1.000	EA	1481.92	1,481.92
4920	12"X6" MJ TEE	2.000	EA	1379.76	2,759.52
4930	12"X8" MJ REDUCER	1.000	EA	950.84	950.84
4940	12"X2" TAP CAP	3.000	EA	552.26	1,656.78
4950	PUNCH OUT REUSE MAIN	1,780.000	LF	2.69	4,788.20
	<b>** REUSE PEARCE *8</b>				<b>\$311,180.54</b>
4970	SURVEY LAYOUT WM	2,280.000	LF	2.07	4,719.60
4980	AS-BUILT WM	2,280.000	LF	2.06	4,696.80
4990	PRESSURE TEST	2,280.000	LF	1.35	3,078.00
5000	12" DR-18 WATER MAIN	2,280.000	LF	80.6	183,768.00
5040	12" BELL RESTRAINTS	50.000	EA	352.82	17,641.00
5050	12" MJ GATE VALVE	3.000	EA	4616.23	13,848.69
5060	SET VALVE BOX	3.000	EA	442.25	1,326.75
5070	FLUSHING HYDRANT	1.000	EA	2682.42	2,682.42
5080	SAMPLE POINT	3.000	EA	356.57	1,069.71
5090	ARV AND MANHOLE	1.000	EA	5423.79	5,423.79
5100	12" CASE (B) CROSSING	4.000	EA	7720.35	30,881.40
5110	12" MJ 90 BEND	2.000	EA	1157.2	2,314.40
5120	12" MJ 45 BEND	3.000	EA	1072.57	3,217.71
5130	12" MJ 22.5 BEND	2.000	EA	1021.93	2,043.86
5140	12" MJ 11.25 BEND	1.000	EA	999.96	999.96
5150	12"X12" MJ TEE	2.000	EA	1733.12	3,466.24
5160	PUNCH OUT WATER MAIN	2,280.000	LF	2.69	6,133.20
	<b>** WATERMAIN CUL DE SAC **</b>				<b>\$287,311.53</b>
5300	SILT FENCE	19,590.000	LF	1.94	38,004.60
5310	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER	540.000	LF	10.32	5,572.80
5320	INLET PROTECTION	62.000	EA	469.56	29,112.72

5330	MAINT. OF EROSION CTRL.	19,590.000	LF	1.34	26,250.60
	<b>** EROSION</b>				<b>\$98,940.72</b>
5400	SWPPP	1.000	LS	25800	25,800.00
	<b>** SWPPP **</b>				<b>\$25,800.00</b>
5500	BOND	1.000	LS	128193.75	128,193.75
	<b>** BOND **</b>				<b>\$128,193.75</b>
	<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$14,265,928.13</b>

OLD PRICE 14998724.05

CHANGE \$732,795.92